```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
ITEM NO.66
                       COURT NO.5
                                               SECTION XI
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30129/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2016
        No. 23459/2016
    SB
                           passed by the
                                             High
                                                   Court
                                                                 Judicature
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)
UTTAR PRADESH STATE INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)
                               VERSUS
ARUN KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS.
                                                Respondent(s)
                                             filing c/c of
(With appln. (s) for
                           exemption
                                     from
                                                               the
                                                                      impugned
judgment, exemption from filing
                                     O.T.,
                                             interim relief and
                                                                     office
report)
Date: 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mona Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
                  Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.
                   Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                            ORDER
The
                      petition will
     special
               leave
                                       remain
pending and
               shall
                     be listed for further hearing on
28 th
October, 2016.
   the meantime, the petitioner-Uttar
In
                                          Pradesh
State Industrial Development Corporation Limited may
approach the High Court for vacation/modification/
alteration of the interim order dated 28.09.2016
passed by it by virtue of which the respondent No.1
continue to work as the Chief Engineer.
We make it clear that if the said application
is filed by the petitioner-Corporation
                                                 or before
                                              on
25 th
 October,
            2016 the same will be heard on
                                                       or
before 27 th
 October, 2016 so as to enable us to have
the benefit of the High Court Order on 28 th
 October,
2016, when we take up the matter for consideration.
(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master (Asha Soni)
Court Master
```