SECTION XI IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 07.11.2016

Court No. : Item No. :

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 30129 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

UTTAR PRADESH STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Order dated 27.10.2016 in C.M. Application No.101674 of 2016 is taken on record.

List the matter on 7th November, 2016.

In the meantime the functioning of the respondent as the Chief Engineer shall be kept in abeyance."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 28.10.2016 filed application for permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexures P-13 to P-17 and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.. Shishir Deshpande, Advocate.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

s2