```
ITEM NO.60
tsindia.com
```

```
PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 30129/2016
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 28/09/2016
IN SB NO. 23459/2016
                         PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF
                                                               JUDICATURE
ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)
UTTAR PRADESH STATE INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. PETITIONER(S)
                              VERSUS
ARUN KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS.
                                               RESPONDENT(S)
                         EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR
JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO SUBMIT
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENT(S) AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
Date: 07/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Mona Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                    Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.
Page No. 1 of 2
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Having heard the learned counsels for the parties we
are of the view that appropriate order to be passed,
this stage, would be to require the respondent No.1 to file
    detailed representation to the Managing Director of
Uttar Pradesh State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd.
(⬠SCorporation⬠\235 for short) seeking assignment suitable
responsibilities commensurate with his experience and
standing. Once such a representation is made, the
Director of the Corporation will proceed to issue
appropriate orders which will be placed before the Court on
the next date fixed.
List the matter on 23 rd
November, 2016.
[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]
```

COURT NO.6

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI

AT

COURT MASTER Page No. 2 of 2